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18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 ARCHITECT
302 F LOO R O R G RO U N D S PAC E 307 P ROTRU D I N G O BJ E CTS 404 DOO RS , DOO RWAYS , AN D GATES 405.9 EDGE PROTECTION. EDGE PROTECTION COMPLYING WITH 405.9.1 OR 405.9.2 SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH SIDE OF RAMP
NOTTO SCALE P RUNS AND AT EACH SIDE OF RAMP LANDINGS. rNNAC |
NOT TO SCALE P NOT TO SCALE Ty I EXCEPTIONS: 1. EDGE PROTECTION SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON RAMPS THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE HANDRAILS AND HAVE W AP
NOTES: _ I ' .L ¢ SIDES COMPLYING WITH 406.3. 2. EDGE PROTECTION SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON THE SIDES OF RAMP LANDINGS SERVING AN
P NOTES: I 1 NOTES: | | | e ADJOINING RAMP RUN OR STAIRWAY. 3. EDGE PROTECTION SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON THE SIDES OF RAMP LANDINGS HAVING A P
o = VERTICAL DROP-OFF OF 1/2" (13 MM) MAXIMUM WITHIN 10" (255 MM) HORIZONTALLY OF THE MINIMUM LANDING AREA SPECIFIED IN
2%&%‘;%":,&%@%?&5gﬁ‘ﬁg\; E'bgjgﬁ:";,ig Sc')EFf URELY 307.2 PROTRUSION LIMITS OBJECTS WITH LEADING EDGES MORE ‘ . 404.2.2. DOUBLE-LEAF DOORS AND GATES. AT LEAST | = 405.7 ( ) ( )
, PAD, ) ; b ; = 7. NEW YORK OKLAHOMA
BACGKING OR NO CUSHION OR PAD. GARPET OR CARPET TILE 172" MAX (13MM) THAN 27" (685 MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 80" (2030) ABOVE THE 3 ONE OF THE ACTIVE LEAVES OF DOORWAYS WITH TWO Ss
SHALL HAVE A LEVEL LOOP, TEXTURED LOOP, LEVEL CUT { FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL PROTRUDE 4" (100 MM) LEAVES SHALL COMPLY WITH 404.2.3 AND 404.2.4. — —r 405.9.1 EXTENDED FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE. THE FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE OF THE RAMP RUN OR LANDING SHALL
PILE, OR LEVEL UNCUT PILE TEXTURE. PILE HEIGHT SHALL BE MAXIMUM HORIZONTALLY INTO THE CIRCULATION . ) - - EXTEND 12" MINIMUM BEYOND THE INSIDE FACE OF A HANDRAIL COMPLYING WITH 505. _
1/2" (13MM) MAXIMUM. EXPOSED EDGES OF CARPET SHALL BE EXCEPTION: HANDRAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PROTRUDE 4 1/2 FIG.307.2 LIMITS OF PROTRUDING OBJECTS 404.2.3. CLEAR WIDTH. DOOR OPENINGS SHALL ADVISORY 405.9.1 EXTENDED FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE. THE EXTENDED SURFACE PREVENTS WHEELCHAIR CASTERS AND KSQ Design
(115 MM) MAXIMUM. PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF 32" (815 MM) MINIMUM. 215 W 40th Street 15th Floor
FASTENED TO FLOOR SURFACES AND SHALL HAVE TRIM ON ’ CRUTCH TIPS FROM SLIPPING OFF THE RAMP SURFACE.
THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF EXPOSED EDGE. CARPET EDGE TRIM FIG. 302.2 CARPET PILE HEIGHT CLEAR OPENINGS OF DOORWAYS WITH SWINGING New York, NY 10018
SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 303. 307.3. POST MOUNTED OBJECTS. FREE-STANDING OBJECTS - DOORS SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF (b 405.9.2. CURB OR BARRIER. A CURB OR BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT PREVENTS THE PASSAGE OF A 4" (100MM) DIAMETER 646.435.0660 office
ADVISORY 302.2 CARPET. CARPETS AND PERMANENTLY MOUNTED ON POSTS OR PYLON SHALL OVERHANG CIRCULATION THE DOORS AND THE STOP, WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90 — = SPHERE, WHERE ANY PORTION OF THE SPHERE IS WITHIN 4" OF FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE. www ksq.design
AFFIXED MATS GAN SIGNIEIGANTLY INCREASE THE AMOUNT PATHS 12" (305 MM) MAXIMUM WHEN LOCATED 27" (685 MM) _ DEGREES. OPENINGS MORE THAN 24" (610 MM) DEEP N J‘ ] FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE
OF FORCE (ROLL RESISTANGE) NEEDED TO PROPEL A WHEEL MINIMUM AND 80" (2030 MM) MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR . L . [ xo2 {f g SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 36" (915 MM) | |
CHAIR OVER A SURFAGE. THE FIRMER THE GARPETING AND OR GROUND. WHERE A SIGN OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION IS glf 2ne ame | ® MINIMUM. THERE SHALL BE NO PROJECTIONS INTO THE 1on A 406 C U RB RAM PS Owner
N BACKING. THE LOWER THE ROLL RESISTANGE. A PILE MOUNTED BETWEEN POSTS OR PYLONS AND THE CLEAR S B (L ko | REQUIRED CLEAR OPENING WIDTH LOWER THAN 34" M|m | N
* TR n " " —_— (=] §
IE A BACKING. CUSHION OR PAD IS USED. IT MUST BE FIRM MO (685 MM) MAXIMUM OR 80" (2030 MM) MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH BETWEEN 34" (865 MM) AND 80" (2030 MM) ABOVE THE 3|2 NOTES: Nanuet, NY 10954
PREFERABLY CARPET PAD SHOULD NOT BE USED ' I FLOOR OR GROUND. FINISH FLOOR OR SHALL NOT EXCEED 4" (100 MM). 36" = ' - - 845.627.9880
’ ' : EXCEPTION: THE SLOPING PORTIONS OF HANDRAILS SERVING ' EXCEPTION: 1. IN ALTERATIONS, A PROJECTION OF 5/8" — 406.1. GENERAL. CURB RAMPS ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL COMPLY WITH 406 B Sl sl www.nanuetsd.org
302.3. OPENINGS. OPENINGS IN FLOOR OR GROUND STAIRS AND RAMPS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH (16 MM) MAXIMUM INTO THE REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH MINIMU 408 2 THROUGH 4055 AND 40510 '
SURFACES SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE MORE 307.3. g B B D O e  ia Lae 2 © T ' - ' Structural Engineer
THAN 1/2" (13MM) DIAMETER EXCEPT AS ALLOWED IN 407.4.3, 7 8l X 2. . FIG. 406.2 COUNTER SLOPE OF
( ) 307.4. VERTICAL CLEARANCE. VERTICAL CLEARANCE SHALL BE 80" L4 S PERMITTED TO BE 78" (1980 MM) MINIMUM ABOVE THE FRONT APPROACH, PUSH (@ 406.2. COUNTER SLOPE. COUNTER SLOPES OF ADJOINING GUTTERS AND ROAD cl Structural Engineeri
409.4.3, 410.4, 810.53 AND 810.10. ELONGATED OPENINGS HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE SURFACES IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE CURB RAMP SHALL NOT BE STEEPER SURFACES ADJACENT TO CURB apper Structural Engineering
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE IS LESS il [0 S | BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH e GUTTERS. AND STREETS SHALL BE AT THE SAME LEVEL Saugerties, NY 12477
THAN 80" (2030 MM) HIGH. THE LEADING EDGE OF SUCH GUARDRAIL FIG.307.5 VERTICAL CLEARANCE 404.2.4.1. SWINGING DOORS AND GATES. SWINGING : ' 845.943.9601
M OR BARRIER SHALL BE LOCATED 27" (685 MM) MAXIMUM ABOVE DOORS AND GATES SHALL HAVE MANEUVERING — — — — 7T (_ M| www clapperstructural.com
THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND. CLEARANGES COMPLYING WITH TABLE 404.2.4.1. ; B 13 | | 3963 SIDES OF CURE RAMPS. WHERE PROVIDED, CURB RAMP FLARES SHALL NOT PP
EXCEPTION: DOOR CLOSERS AND DOOR STOPS SHALL BE | -) | § 2| | T SRR MEP Engineer
PERMITTED TO BE 78" (19980 MM) MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH 404.2.4.2. DOORWAYS WITHOUT DOORS OR GATES, .2 é | 20" 406.4. LANDINGS. LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TOPS OF CURB RAMPS 9
30 3 C HAN G E S IN LEVEL FLOOR OR GROUND. NG D ok DOORS. DODRIAYS o2 MINIMUM THE LANDING CLEAR LENGTH SHALL BE 36" (915 MM) MINIMUM. THE LANDING CLEAR g Sage Engineering Associates, LLP
( ) 42" Ss | | WIDTH SHALL BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE CURB RAMP, EXCLUDING FLARED = | == N\ 9 Columbia Circle
GATES, SLIDING DOORS, OR FOLDING DOORS SHALL - :
HAVE MANEUVERING CLEARANCES COMPLYING WITH MINIMU SIDES, LEADING TO THE LANDING. Albany N 12203
NOT TO SCALE 308 REAC H RAN G ES TABLE 404.2.4.2 B EXCEPTION: IN ALTERNATIONS, WHERE THERE IS NO LANDING AT THE TOP OF CURB FIG. 406.3 SIDES OF CURB RAMPS 518.453.6091
. e RAMPS, CURB RAMP FLARES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SHALL NOT BE STEEPER www.sagellp.com
NOTES: 404.2.4.3. RECESSED DOORS AND GATES (e) THAN 1:12.
1/4" MAX (6.4 MM)—} NOT TO SCALE M?M-\lélj?/-ERING CLEARANCE FOR FORWARD HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE Environmental Engineer
303.2 VERTICAL. CHANGES IN LEVEL OF 1/4 INCH (6.4 MM) HIGH ' :
MAXIMUM SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL. APPROACH SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN ANY T HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE B R D e Ty e CURE RAMDS pa rE—— _ _
L NOTES: OBSTRUCTION WITHIN 18" (455 MM) OF THE LATCH SIDE | (_ . T PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF PEDESTRIAN FLOW. THE BOTTOM OF DIAGONAL ®mn_| | . L| Toreronag o Solutons
1] " . g1
303.3 BEVELED. CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4" (6.4 MM) FIG. 303.2 VERTICAL CHANGE IN LEVEL 308.2 FORWARD REACH OF A DOORWAY PROJECTS MORE THAN 8" (205 MM) |3 (— CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR SPACE 48" (1220 MM) MINIMUM OUTSIDE ACTIVE = Wappingers Falls, NY 12590
HIGH MINIMUM AND 1/2" (13 MM) HIGH MAXIMUM SHALL BE ' BEYOND THE FACE OF THE DOORWAY PROJECTS o S | | | TRAFFIC LANES OF THE ROADWAY. DIAGONAL CURB RAMPS PROVIDED AT MARKED ‘
BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:2. 308.2.1 UNOBSTRUCTED. WHERE A FORWARD REACH IS MORE THAN 8" (205 MM) BEYOND THE FACE OF THE = por R NS AL PO IOE T o (1920 M IO L AR SPACE WiTH S ) 845.298.6251
ADVISORY 303.3 BEVELED. A CHANGE IN LEVEL OF 1/2" (13 MM) 1/4" (6.4 MM UNOBSTRUCTED, THE HIGH FORWARD REACH SHALL BE DOOR, MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF = ARKINGS. DIAGONAL CURB RAMP AND WITHIN THE MARKED GROSSING A~ www.qualityenv.com
IS PERMITTED TO BE 1/4" (6.4 MM) VERTICAL PLUS 1/4" (6.4 MM) (6. ) 112" (13 MM) 48" (1220 MM) MAXIMUM AND THE LOW FORWARD REACH THE DOOR OR GATE. ‘MINIMiM ' ' Jb
BEVELED. HOWEVER, IN NO CASE MAY THE COMBINED 1/4" (6.4 MM) SHALL BE 15" (380 MM) MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR ED FORWARD REACH ADVISORY 404.2.4.3 RECESSED DOORS AND GATES. — e e — J Construction Manager
CHANGE IN LEVEL EXCEED 1/2" (13 MM). CHANGES IN LEVEL OR GROUND. A DOOR CAN BE RECESSED DUE TO WALL THICKNESS WITH THE STREET OF HAVE GURS RAMPS AT BOTH SIDES. EAGH CUR RAMP SHALL & = Jacobs
EXCEEDING 1/2" (13 MM) MUST COMPLY WITH 405 (RAMPS) OR OR BECAUSE OF THE PLACEMENT OF CASEWORK AND HAVE A LEVEL AREA 48" (1220 MM) LONG MINIMUM BY 36" (915 MM) WIDE MINIMUM AT One Penn Plaza
406 (CURB RAMPS) FIG. 303.3 BEVELED CHANGE IN LEVEL 308.2.2 OBSTRUCTED HIGH REACH. WHERE A HIGH OTHER FIXED ELEMENTS ADJACENT TO THE THE TOP OF THE RAMP CURB IN THE PART OF THE ISLAND INTERSECTED BY THE FIG. 406.4 LANDINGS AT THE TOP 241 Floor, Suite 2400
FORWARD REACH IS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION, THE CLEAR DOORWAY. THIS PROVISION MUST BE APPLIED (h) CROSSINGS O R =Ad Now York. NY 10119
FLOOR SPACE SHALL EXTEND BENEATH THE ELEMENT WHEREVER DOORS ARE RECESSED. (@) HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE ' '
FOR A DISTANGE NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED REACH . EACH 48 INCH (1220 MM) MINIMUM BY 36 INCH (915 MM) MINIMUM AREA SHALL BE 646.908.6550
o] i
DEPTH OVER THE OBSTRUCTION. THE HIGH FORWARD 2ls 404.2.5. THRESHOLDS. THRESHOLDS, IF PROVIDED AT HINGE APPROACH, PUSH - ORIENTED SO THAT THE 48 INCH (1220 MM) MINIMUM LENGTH IS IN THE DIRECTION www.jacobs.com
K < ) SIDE ﬁ ] OF THE RUNNING SLOPE OF THE CURB RAMP IT SERVES. THE 48 INCH (1220 MM) K
REACH SHALL BE 48 INCHES (1220 MM) MAXIMUM. WHERE o DOORWAYS, SHALL BE 1/2" (13 MM) HIGH MAXIMUM. DOOR PROVIDED WITH -) MINIMUM BY 36 INCH (915 MM) MINIMUM AREAS AND THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL
3 O 4 TU RN I N G S P A C E THE REACH DEPTH EXCEEDS 20 INCHES (510 MM), THE RAISED THRESHOLDS AND CHANGES IN LEVEL AT CLOSER . | = BE PERMITTED TO OVERLAP
HIGH FORWARD REACH SHALL BE 44 INCHES (1120 MM) . DOORWAYS SHALL COMPLY WITH 302 AND 303. | ] g 0 = '
MAXIMUM AND THE REACH DEPTH SHALL BE 25 INCHES FIG. 308.2.2 OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH EXCEPTION: EXISTING OR ALTERED THRESHOLDS 3/4" | —) 5 L =
NOT TO SCALE (635 MM) MAXIMUM. (19 MM) HIGH MAXIMUM THAT HAVE A BEVELED EDGE B MINIMUM == 407 E |_ EVATO RS
otEs ‘ ‘ . ON EACH SIDE WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:2 24" NE — -
NOTES: . 308.3. SIDE REACH. SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 404.2.5. Ss
B | ~ GO"MIN. | - 308.3.1 UNOBSTRUCTED. WHERE A CLEAR FLOOR OR g &, MINIMUM = NOT TO SCALE
304.2. FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE. FLOOR OR GROUND B ] GROUND SPACE ALLOWS A PARALLEL APPROACH TO AN o® @[ 404.2.6. DOORS AND GATES IN SERIES. THE DISTANCE NOTES:
SURFACES OF A TURNING SPACE SHALL COMPLY 302. g < = ELEMENT AND THE SIDE REACH IS UNOBSTRUCTED, THE T : BETWEEN TWO HINGED OR PIVOTED DOORS IN SERIES
CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE NOT PERMITTED. = |z = HIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 48" (1220 MM) MAXIMUM. THE | AND GATES IN SERIES SHALL BE 48" (1220 MM) ® 407.2.1. CALL CONTROLS. WHERE ELEVATOR CALL BUTTONS OR KEYPADS ARE PROVIDED, THEY
EXCEPTION: SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48 SHALL BE o| < < HIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 48 INCHES (1220 MM) — MINIMUM PLUS THE WIDTH OF DOORS OR GATES
PERMITTED @ z MAXIMUM FOR A REACH DEPTH OF 10 INCHES (255 MM) 10 max_ SWINGING INTO THE SPACE LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE S L 0T 2 O AL BT O S B R D oy oAl
J ) i \—‘ T-E MAXIMUM. WHERE THE REACH DEPTH EXCEEDS 10 INCHES 255 . 0Q) DOOR PROVIDED WITH CLOSER EXCEPTION: EXISTING ELEVATORS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE RECESSED CALL BUTTONS. J
304.3.1 CIRCULAR SPACE. THE TURNING SPACE SHALL BE A = 3 (255 MM) MAXIMUM, THE HIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 46 FIG. 308.3.1 UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH 404.2.7. DOOR AND GATE HARDWARE. HANDLES, LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE 407.2.11. HEIGHT. CALL BUTTONS AND KEYPADS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN ONE OF THE REACH
SPACE OF 60" (1525) DIAMETER MINIMUM. THE SPACE SHALL _g LBASE J INCHES (1170 MM) MAXIMUM FOR A REACH DEPTH OF 24 PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERABLE G 404.2.4.1 GC CES s GING RANGES SPECIFIED IN 308. MEASURED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE HIGHEST OPERABLE PART
BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE o - INCHES (610 MM) MAXIMUM, [ PARTS ON DOORS AND GATES SHALL COMPLY WITH [0 204 24,1 VATEUVERING CLEARANCES AT MARUAL SWIRGIN EXCEPTION: EXISTING CALL BUTTONS AND EXISTING KEYPADS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE LOCATED
COMPLYING WITH 306. 12" MIN. ‘ 36" MIN. ‘ 12" MIN. EXCEPTION 1: AN OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERMITTED i 309.4. OPERABLE PARTS OF SUCH HARDWARE SHALL AND BATES - AT 54" (1370 MM) MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE
— = BETWEEN THE CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE AND THE gl BE 34" (865 MM) MINIMUM AND 48" (1220 MM) MAXIMUM N ] [ ] HIGHEST OPERABLE PART ‘
304.3.2 T-SHAPED SPACE. THE TURNING SPACE SHALL BE PER ELEMENT WHERE THE DEPTH OF THE OBSTRUCTION IS 10" gl ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND. WHERE 5| | | = | '
FIGURE 304.3.2. THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE FIG. 304.3.2 T-SPACE TURNING (255 MM) MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND. SLIDING DOORS ARE IN FULLY OPEN POSITION, .15 S ;
KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE COMPLYING WITH 306 ONLY AT SPACE 308.3.2. OBSTRUCTED HIGH REACH. WHERE A CLEAR : OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED AND s | | = | (_‘ 407.2:2 HALL SIGNALS. HALL SIGNALS, INCLUDING IN-CAR SIGNALS, SHALL COMPLY WITH 407.2.2.
THE END OF EITHER THE BASE OR ONE ARM FLOOR GROUND OR GROUND SPACE ALLOWS A PARALLEL A USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES. z z ] )
ARG T AE BN AN U M SO FEACH S ERCERTONS! | EXSTNG L0cKS SWALL o pERUTTED |3 : B LTINS S M N T ST NN 1
OVER AN OBSTRUCTION, THE HEIGHT OF THE IN ANY LOCATION AT EXISTING GLAZED DOORS — — — — : e
OBSTRUCTION SHALL NE 34" (865 MM) MAXIMUM AND THE FIG. 308.3.2 OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE REACH WITHOUT STILES, EXISTING OVERHEAD ROLLING 2 1/2" MIN
’ (@) (b) 407.2.3.1. FLOOR DESIGNATION. FLOOR DESIGNATIONS COMPLY WITH 703.2 AND 703.4.1 SHALL BE '
H 30 C OO O G O U S C DEPTH SHALL BE 24" (255 MM) MAXIMUM. THE HIGH SIDE OF DOORS OR GRILLES. AND SIMILAR EXISTING DOORS OR 2.3.1. . _ 4. H
5 L EAR F L R R R N D PA E REACH SHALL BE 48" ((1 220 MKA) MAXIMUM FOR A REAGCH GRILLES THAT ARE DESIGNED WITH LOCKS THAT ARE FRONT APPROACH SIDE APPROACH PROVIDED ON BOTH JAMBS OF ELEVATOR HOISTWAY ENTRANCES. FLOOR DESIGNATIONS SHALL BE =
4 ' ACTIVATED ONLY AT THE TOP OR BOTTOM RAIL. 2. B ] HIGH MINIMUM. A TACTILE STAR SHALL BE PROVIDED ON BOTH JAMBS AT THE MAIN ENTRY LEVEL =
NOT TO SCALE DEPTH EXCEEDS 10" (255 MM), THE HIGH SIDE REACH ACCESS GATES IN BARRIER WALLS AND FENCES ‘ 4 < < ‘ e ‘ . . 2
N SHALL BE 46" (1170 MM) MAXIMUM FOR A REACH DEPTH OF PROTECTING POOLS, SPAS, AND HOT TUBS SHALL BE .15 |5 .
NOTES: | | N 24" C(em I\éM) MAXIMUg. OF WASHING MAGHINES PERMITTED TO HAVE OPERABLE PARTS OF THE ‘ E I itg%ﬁ /STITngYlON. ELEVATOR HOISTWAY AND CAR DOORS SHALL OPEN AND CLOSE &
EXCEPTION: 1. THE TOP OF WASHING MACHINES AND RELEASE OF LATCH ON SELF-LATCHING DEVICES AT 29 P P 24" \
: p EXCEPTION: EXISTING MANUALLY OPERATED HOISTWAY SWING DOORS SHALL BE PERMITTED
305.2 FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES. FLOOR OR | | N . | CLOTHES DRYERS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE 36" (915 54" (1370 MM) MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR = = MINIMUM
MINIMUM o PROVIDED THAT THEY COMPLY WITH 404.2.3 AND 404.2.9. CAR DOOR CLOSING SHALL NOT BE INITIATED
48" MINIMUM "CLEAR MM) MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. - L =
GROUND SURFACES OF A CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND ‘ ‘ " ‘ GROUND PROVIDED THE SELF-LATCHING DEVICES ARE — — UNTIL THE HOISTWAY DOOR IS CLOSED
SPACE SHALL COMPLY WITH 302, CHANGES IN LEVEL FLOOR SPACE 2. OPERABLE PARTS OF FUEL DISPENSERS SHALL BE NOT ALSO SELF LOCKING DEVICES AND OPERATED BY (c) (©) ' FIG. 407 2.2.2 VISIBLE HALL SIGNAL
PERMITTED TO BE 54" (1370 MM) MAXIMUM MEASURED MEANS OF A KEY, ELECTRONIC OPENER, OR INTEGRAL avl.e.c.
ARE NOT PERMITTED. " ; : : POCKET OR HINGE APPROACH  STOP OR LATCH APPROACH
FLOOR SPACE" > ‘ FUEL DISPENSERS ARE INSTALLED ON EXISTING CURBS ADVISORY 404.2.7 DOOR AND GATE HARDWARE. DOOR G- 404.2.4.2 MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORWAYS COMPLYING WITH 407.3.3 THAT SHALL STOP AND REOPEN A CAR DOOR AND HOISTWAY DOOR
G 305.4 KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE. UNLESS ) HARDWARE TI-iA.T CAN BE OPERATED WITH A CLbSED WITHOUT DOORS, SLIDING DOORS,GATES, AND FOLDING AUTOMATICALLY IF THE DOOR BECOMES OBSTRUCTED BY AN OBJECT OR PERSON. G
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND (@) (b) DOORS. N N EXCEPTION: EXISTING ELEVATORS WITH MANUALLY OPERATED DOORS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO
SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND FIST OR A LOOSE GRIP ACCOMMODATED THE COMPLY WITH 407 3.3 -
TOE CLEARANCE COMPLYING WITH 306. gIG.gOS.S POSITION OF CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND GREATEST RANGE OF USERS. HARDWARE THAT ] 9e9e
PACE REQUIRES SIMULTANEOUS HAND AND FINGER 48" .
305.6 APPROACH. ONE FULL UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE OF 4 2 A E I B L E R TE MOVEMENTS REQUIRE GREATER DEXTERITY AND MINIMUM &?L‘.‘K'ffjﬁké’ﬁ{,%”l.qE“ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ'ﬁfggf’mm BUTTONS SHALL HAVE THEIR CENTERLINES 357 (890 MM) H I G H VI EW E S
THE "CLEAR FLOOR SPACE" SHALL ADJOIN AN O CC SS O U S COORDINATION, AND IS NOT RECOMMENDED. :
ﬁfgg?{%ﬁ'—gg&ﬂg SFTA‘(\:%JO'N ANOTHER CLEAR _ ALCOVE DEPTH 24" 404.2.5.1. DOOR CLOSERS AND GATE CLOSERS. DOOR 407.4.6.4.2. LOCATION. EMERGENCY CONTROLS INCLUDING THE EMERGENCY ALARM, SHALL BE
: [ NOT TO SCALE CLOSERS AND GATE CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO GROUPED AT THE BOTTOM OF THE PANEL.
] THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES, THE N N
| | | 48" CLEAR —— SLE%%E NOTES: TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO A POSITION N N 410.5. OPERABLE PARTS. CONTROLS FOR PLATFORM LIFTS SHALL COMPLY WITH 309. ] SED#50-01-08-03-0-002-020 (HIGHVIEW ES)
—= T ; OF 12 DEGREES FROM THE LATCH IS 5 SECONDS 01-08-03-7-007- i
- - T2 6" MINIMUM "CLEAR — - 36" MINIMUM CLEAﬂ L >15 402.1. GENERAL. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL COMPLY WITH 402. MINIMUM. i 50 4 ST AI RW AY S ggggzggglgggggg%ggi ('(\)ﬂséntenance)
= | | | FLOOR SPACE" B ] FLOOR SPACE IF | It 60" MINIMUM 402.2. COMPONENTS. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING COMPONENTS: 48" F | [ SED#50-01-08-03-0-001-026 EMILBER ES)
48" MINIMUM "CLEAR ~—— 1 ALCOVE DEPTH L CLEAR FLOOR WALKING SURFACES WITH A RUNNING SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:20, DOORWAYS, RAMPS, CURB RAMPS 404.2.9. DOOR AND GATE OPENING FORCE. FIRE MINIMUM ] SED#50-01-08-03.0.004.022 (BARR MS)
L == FLOOR SPACE" EXCEEDS 24" - _~_ SPACE'FF EXCLUDING THE FLARED SIDES, ELEVATORS, AND PLATFORM LIFTS. ALL COMPONENTS OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENING FORCE NOT TO SCALE radius %
| | ALCOVE DEPTH SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 4. ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE NOTES: __ max I 30" max - Highview Elementary School
>15" AUTHORITY. THE FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING (—) ' » Ahvi
FIG. 305.3 CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND FIG. 305.7.1 FORWARD APPROACH  FIG. 305.7.2 PARALLEL APPROACH OPEN A DOOR OR GATE OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS AND ! 24 Highview Ave
SPACE OATES SHALL BE A% FOLLONS N /1\ 504.1. GENERAL. STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH 504. - 6 Nanuet, NY 10954
d f tread ed angled riser L
2. SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS: 5 POUNDS (22.2 K) 48" | UNIFORM RISER HEIGHTS AND UNIFORM TREAD DEPTHS. RISER SHALL BE 4" o i 135 Convent Rd
403 VVAL Kl N G S U RFAC ES MAXIMUM MINIMOM (100 MM) HIGH MINIMUM AND 7" (18- MM) HIGH MAXIMUM. TREADS SHALL BE 11 =2 = N t NY 10954
306 KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE ' (28- M) DEEP MINIMUM. - | anues
3. EXTERIOR HINGED DOORS SHALL BE DESIGNED SO _ N
NOT TO SCALE T s N D R s =D o ] 504.4. TREAD SURFACE. STAIR TREADS SHALL COMPLY WITH 302. CHANGES IN ¥ ” Maintenance Building
E NOT TO SCALE _ : (37.8K). LEVEL ARE NOT PERMITTED. cuvednosing  beveled nosing E 103 Church St.
NOTES: % EXCEPTION: TREADS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE NOT STEEPER FIG. 504.5 STAIR NOSINGS Nanuet, NY 10954
NOTES: THAN 1:48. : :
403.1. GENERAL. WALKING SURFACES THAT ARE A PART OF AN 405 RAM PS FIG. 404.2.7. DOORS IN SERIES AND GATES IN SERIES ADVISORY 504.4 TREAD SURFACE. CONSIDER PROVIDING VISUAL CONTRAST ON Mill El t School
iller Elementary Schoo
KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL COMPLY WITH 403. TREAD NOSINGS, OR AT THE LEADING EDGES OF TREADS WITHOUT NOSINGS, 50 Blauvelt Rd Unit1
306.2 TOE CLEARANCE. SO THAT STAIR TREADS ARE MORE VISIBLE FOR PEOPLE WITH LOW VISION.
306.2.1 GENERAL SPACE UNDER AN ELEMENT BETWEEN THE FINISH i H 403.2. FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE. FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES < NOT TO Nanuet, NY 10954
Y ] e B SHALL COMPLY WITH 302.  Ele SCALE
2165 CRLCROUND A s 1 A0V T i #0010 + | [l 505 HANDRAIL AbecAthy Barr ide Sofoo
SROUND SHALL BE CONSIDERED TOE CLEARANCE AND SHALL COMPLY | - " 403.3 SLOPE. THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT ' 143 Church St
306.2.2 MAXIMUM DEPTH. TOE CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 25" (635 MM) o EE EJLEESE%Egﬁgég&?ﬁﬁ%ﬁs SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES 405.2. SLOPE. RAMP RUNS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:12. NOT TO SCALE Nanuet, NY 10954
MAXIMUM UNDER AN ELEMENT. " 6 max 17-25 48. EXCEPTION: IN EXISTING SITES, BUILDINGS, AND FACILITIES, RAMPS SHALL BE NOTES. 34".38" 34".38" 35"
1%0 42005 PERMITTED TO HAVE RUNNING SLOPES STEEPER THEN 1:12 COMPLYING WITH TABLE : 34" _
D z"E‘*éﬁ?g{'g"[')”,ﬂ‘j\“ﬂ, EE?&L‘?\,IETDA%E;I% \gﬁ iRCEngFEQ ELLSSEASN&EC'S THE 403.4. CHANGES IN LEVEL. CHANGES IN LEVEL SHALL COMPLY WITH 303. 405.2 WHERE SUCH SLOPES ARE NECESSARY DUE TO SPACE LIMITATIONS. D SECEAR
TOE CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 17" (430 MM) MINIMUM UNDER AN FIG. 403.5.1 CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ADVISORY 405.2 SLOPE. TO ACCOMMODATE THE WIDEST RANGE OF USERS, PROVIDE g&SAtLHBEEK:;aZI"T 'Sg?;,\c,l) F,ﬁﬁ:;ﬂﬂiﬁg%’;ﬁ%@g ﬁKAngmjkﬂs —_—
ELEMENT. FIG. 306.2 TOE CLEARANCE 403.5. CLEARANCES. WALKING SURFACES SHALL PROVIDE CLEARANCE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE RAMPS WITH THE LEAST POSSIBLE RUNNING SLOPE AND, WHEREVER POSSIBLE, ( ) ( )
306.2.4. ADDITIONAL CLEARANCE. SPACE EXTENDING GREATER THAN 6" B COMPLYING WITH 403.5. ACCOMPANY RAMPS WITH STAIRS FOR USE BY THOSE INDIVIDUALS FOR WHOM 12 min 12 min VERTICALLY ABOVE WALKING SURFACES, STAIR NOSINGS, AND () (b) ()
(150 MM) BEYOND THE AVAILABLE KNEE CLEARANCE AT 9" (230 MM) EXCEPTION: WITHIN EMPLOYEE WORK AREAS, CLEARANCES ON DISTANCE PRESENTS A GREATER BARRIER THAN STEPS, E.G., PEOPLE WITH HEART 0\ | [, s RAMP SURFACES. HANDRAILS SHALL BE AT A CONSISTENT STAIRS RAMPS  WALKING
ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMMON USE CIRCULATION PATHS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE DISEASE OR LIMITED STAMINA. HEIGHT ABOVE WALKING SURFACES, STAIR NOSINGS, AND RAMP
TOE CLEARANCE DECREASED BY WORK AREA EQUIPMENT PROVIDED THAT THE SURFACES. SURFACES
' DECREASE IS ESSENTIAL TO THE FUNCTION OF THE WORK BEING 405.3. CROSS SLOPE. CROSS SLOPE OF RAMP RUNS SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:48. Qzl\\l/lllfgﬁmglgi\ﬁr_gIIEIEIGTHH-I;SngDFTEEAQIgIlERFEOMREEgﬁEW%RV?/L@NR AND FIG. 505.4 HANDRAIL HEIGHT
306.3 KNEE CLEARANCE.  min PERFORMED. R RO S R N o S L T e S s FIG. 405.9.1 EXTENDED FLOOR CHILDREN ARE THE PRINCIPAL USERS IN A BUILDING OR FACILITY i
306.3.1 GENERAL. SPACE UNDER AN ELEMENT BETWEEN 9" (230 MM : OR GROUND SURFACE EDGE 2 Min c
h ( ) 403.5.1. CLEAR WIDTH. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN 403.5.2. AND 403.5.3, SAME WAY AS SLOPE IS MEASURED (I.E., THE RISE OVER THE RUN). PROTECTION (EG., ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS), A SECOND SET OF HANDRAILS AT £ = =
AND 27" (685 MM) ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL BE " gl AN APPROPRIATE HEIGHT CAN ASSIST THEM AND AID IN @
. 25 max_/ THE CLEAR WIDTH OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL BE 36" (915 MM) o
306.3.2 MAXIMUM DEPTH. KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 25" (635 MM) Sl : MINIMUM. Elg g 405.5 CLEAR WIDTH. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF A RAMP RUN AND, WHERE HANDRAILS ARE - ~| »
C MAXIMUM UNDER AN ELEMENT AT " (230 MM) ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR EXCEPTION: THE CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED ¢ PROVIDED, THE CLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN HANDRAILS SHALL BE 36" (915 MM) MINIMUM. e L e T O s ROt THE ; C
OR GROUND. TO 32° (815 MM) MINIMUM FOR A LENGTH OF 24" (610 MM) MAXIMUM ﬂ - EXCEPTION: WITHIN EMPLOYEE WORK AREAS, THE REQUIRED CLEAR WIDTH OF RAMPS HANDRAILS DESIGNED FOR GHILDREN. SUFFICIENT VERTICAL
306.3.3 MINIMUM REQUIRED DEPTH. WHERE KNEE CLEARANCE IS PROVIDED THAT REDUGED WIDTH SEGMENTS ARE SEPARATED BY '”_'?'?F THAT ARE A PART OF COMMON USE CIRCULATION PATHS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE CLEARANCE BETWEEN UPPER AND LOWER HANDRAILS, 9" (230 D HORZONTAL PROJECTIONS BRL oW
REQUIRED UNDER AN ELEMENT AS PART OF A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, FIG. 306.3 KNEE CLEARANCE \?VEISQ"I\EA'I\‘JEAEK'AAT ARE 48" (1220 MM) LONG MINIMUM AND 36" (915 MM) i DECREASED BY WORK AREA EQUIPMENT PROVIDED THAT THE DECREASE IS ESSENTIAL I MM) MINIMUM, SHOULD BE PROVIDED TO HELP PREVENT éﬁ?P';%FgZS%'\SQLCEROJECT'ONS BELOW
THE KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL BE 11" (280 MM) DEEP MINIMUM AT 27" (685 ' g TO THE FUNCTION OF THE WORK BEING PERFORMED. ENTRAPMENT.
MM) ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND. 12 min
\ . 403.5.2. CLEAR WIDTH AT TURN. WHERE THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 1 ; . o REVISIONS
2\%%% %Ep;:mr;ﬁiﬁggg%gogé gELVE\)/E'II'EI-TEgKI(\IZSI(E) l(\:/lll_\/IE)AARl\IAEI)\l ?:75 (SBI-?iLhﬁM) MAKES A 180 DEGREE TURN AROUND AN ELEMENT WHICH IS LESS xa/ . 405.6. RISE. THE RISE FOR ANY RAMP RUN SHALL BE 30" (760 MM) MAXIMUM. 505.5 CLEARANCE. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL GRIPPING : *——; e :ll —
BE PERMITTED TO REDUCE AT A RATE (’)F 1!! 25 MM IN DEPTH FOR THAN 48" (1220 MM) WIDE’ CLEAR WlDTH SHALL BE 42" (1065 MM) |aﬂds§;a turm '-sn:ior';t;:z-uurn 405.7. LANDINGS. RAMPS SHALL HAVE LAND'NGS AT THE TOP AND THE BOTTOM OF SURFACES AND ADJACENT SURFACES SHALL BE 1 1/2 (38 MM) E] B J’— NO Descrlptlon Date
EACH 6" (150MM) IN HEIGHT (251 MINIMUM APPROACHING THE TURN, 48" (1220 MM) MINIMUM AT THE e EACH RAMP RUN. LANDING SHALL COMPLY WITH 405.7. MINIMUM. | —
' . TURN AND 42" (1065 MM) MINIMUM LEAVING THE TURN. ADVISORY 405.7 LANDINGS: RAMPS THAT DO NOT HAVE LEVEL LANDINGS AT CHANGES —
306.3.5 WIDTH. KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL BE 30" (760 MM) WIDE MINIMUM. . ; - :
( ) EXCEPTION: WHERE THE CLEAR WIDTH AT THE TURN IS 60" (1525 MM) FIG. 403.5.2 CLEAR WIDTH AT TURN IN DIRECTION CAN CREATE A COMPOUND SLOPE THAT WILL NOT MEET THE ﬁm?ék |Ig2:ELDLBE%Eﬁg EEE$§§L?§ S_:(ig“(gl\:/g'TiAEM&NmNG
MINIMUM COMPLIANCE WITH 403.5.2 SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED. REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE. CIRCULAR OR CURVED RAMPS CONTINUALLY CHANGE . FIG. 505.10.1 TOP AND BOTTOM HANDRAIL
FIG. 405.9.2 CURB OR BARRIER FOR 12" (305 MM) MINIMUM BEYOND THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EXTENSION AT RAMP
B DIRECTION. CURVILINEAR RAMPS WITH SMALL RADII ALSO CAN CREATE COMPOUND B
403.5.3. PASSING SPACES. AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH A CLEAR WIDTH EDGE PROTECTION RAMP RUNS. EXTENSIONS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD, OR
) CROSS SLOPES AND CANNOT, BY THEIR NATURE, MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE LANDING SURFACE. OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS 10 THE
LESS THAN 60" (1525 MM) SHALL PROVIDE SPACES AT INTERVALS OF ACCESSIBLE ROUTES. A LEVEL LANDING IS NEEDED AT THE ACCESSIBLE DOOR TO HANDRAIL OF AN ADJAGENT RAMP RUN 12 min
200' (61M) MAXIMUM. PASSING SPACES SHALL BE EITHER: A SPACE 60 PERMIT MANEUVERING AND SIMULTANEOUSLY DOOR OPERATION. : 305\ ISSUED: BID SET
2 NI (125 AL 0 A B 510 TOPEXTENSON AT STARS. AT THE 07 O 4 ST =
- 405.7.1. SLOPE. LANDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH 302. CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE NOT iy . DATE: 06/21/2024
COMPLYING WITH 304.5.2 WHERE THE BASE AND ARMS OF T-SHAPED PERMITTED. LANDING FOR 12" (350 M) MINIVUM BEGINNING DIRECTL'Y ABOVE
OO T eSO ( ) EXCEPTION: SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48 SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE FIRST RISER NOSING. EXTENSIONS SHALL RETURN TO A SCALE:
403.6 HANDRAILS. WHERE HANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED ALONG WALKING WALL, GUARD, OR LANDING SURFACE, OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
405.7.2. WIDTH. THE LANDING CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE ATLEAST AS WIDE AS THE WIDEST .
SURFACES WITH RUNNING SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:20 THEY RAMP RUN LEADING TO THE LANDING TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT. SHEET NAME:
SHALL COMPLY WITH 505. ' ACCESSIBILITY
. 505.10.3. BOTTOM EXTENSION AT STAIRS. AT THE BOTTOM OF A
405.7.3. LENGTH. THE LANDING CLEAR LENGTH SHALL BE 60" (1525 MM) LONG MINIMUM. STAIR FLIGHT, HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND AT THE SLOPE OF THE COMPLIANCE DIAGRAMS
A STAIR FLIGHT FOR A HORIZONTAL DISTANCE AT LEAST EQUAL TO A
405.8 HANDRAILS. RAMP RUNS WITH A RISE GREATER THAN 6" (150 MM) SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS COMPLYING WITH 505. ONE TREAD DEPTH BEYOND THE LAST RISER NOSING. EXTENSION FIG. 505.10.2 AND 505.10.3 TOP HANDRAIL EXTENSION AND
EXCEPTION: WITHIN EMPLOYEE WORK AREAS, HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE RAMPS THAT ARE PART SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD, OR THE LANDING SURFACE, BOTTOM HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT STAIRS SHEET NUMBER:
OF COMMON USE CIRCULATION PATHS ARE DESIGNED TO PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF HANDRAILS COMPLYING WITH OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT
505. RAMPS NOT SUBJECT TO THE EXCEPTION TO 405.5 SHALL BE DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN A 36" (915 MM) MINIMUM STAIR FLIGHT.
CLEAR WIDTH WHEN HANDRAILS ARE INSTALLED. G O 5 1
|
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